

Barton County LEPC

 1400 Main, Room 108
 Phone: 620-793-1919

 Great Bend, KS 67530
 emermgnt@bartoncounty.org

The Barton County Local Emergency Planning Committee will hold a meeting on Tuesday, October 24, 2017, at 10:00 a.m. in the Conference Room, Room 101, Barton County Courthouse, 1400 Main St., Great Bend, Kansas

TO: Barton County Local Emergency Planning Committee

FR: Amy Miller, LEPC Chair

Emergency Management Director

RE: LEPC Meeting – Tuesday, October 24, 2017

AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order.
- 2. Welcome and Introduction of Members
- 3. Adoption of Meeting Notes from the July 25, 2017 meeting
- 4. Use of Unmanned Aerial Vehicles Dave Paden, Detective Sergeant, Barton County Sheriff's Office, will present information.
- 5. Request to Publish Public Notice
- 6. Membership of LEPC Review current membership terms with members. Discuss reappointment and application process. Election of officers in January 2018.
- 7. Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) Update The current Barton County EOP will need to be updated and submitted for approval next year.
- 8. Winter Weather Awareness Day Discussion on promotion of winter weather safety by the National Weather Service and Barton County Emergency Management.
- 9. Annual Training and Exercise Planning Workshop (TEPW)
- 10. Training Opportunities Training offered through KDEM and any training that is being offered by LEPC members and/or their agencies.
- 11. Reports from Members
- 12. Other Business Including Public Comments
- Discuss next meeting date of LEPC
- 14. Adjournment